

T

SLP(C)No. 18160 OF 2003  
ITEM No.25

Court No. 3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18160/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2003 in APOT 466/03 in  
ACO 90/03 in CA 68/03 in CP 67/03 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

M/S. DUNCANS INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. PHOSPHATE CHEM.EXPORT ASSN.INC.&ORS

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for in  
terim relief)

Date : 13/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nipun Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. A.T. Patra, Adv.

For M/s. O.P. Khaitan & Co., Advs.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dhirendra Negi, Adv.

Mr. Chandranath Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

Mr. Amar Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija appears and takes notice for respondent No. 1. Learned senior counsel  
for the petitioner proposes to have instructions for suggesting suitable modification in the  
order impugned herein. List for hearing after three weeks. Learned counsel for respondent No  
. 1 may file a brief counter in between.

KALYANI

(RADHA R. BHATIA)  
COURT MASTER