

Z

SLP(C)No. 18160 OF 2003  
ITEM No.59

Court No. 2

SECTION XVI  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18160/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2003 in APOT 466/03  
CA 68/03,CP 67/03 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

M/S. DUNCANS INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. PHOSPHATE CHEM.EXPORT ASSN.INC.&ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
(With office report)

Date : 10/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Dr. A.M.Singhvi,Sr,Adv.  
Mr. A.T.Patra,Adv.  
Mr.Ramesh Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Nipun Malhotra,Adv.for  
M/s. O.P. Khaitan & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent (s)Mr.D.A.Dave,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Amar Gupta,Adv,  
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.  
Mr. D.Negi,Adv.

Ms. Bharti Tyagi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Rejoinder and proposal in terms of the order dated 13.10.2003 be filed within one weeks. List the matter after two weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA][RADHA R. BHATIA)  
COURT MASTERCOURT MASTER