

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2005 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 404 OF 2004

M/S. DUNCANS INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. PHOSPHATE CHEM.EXPORT ASSN.INC.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 20/03/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. A.T. Patra, Adv.

Mr. Nipun Malhotra, Adv.

for M/S. O.P. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Dharendra Negi, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Verma, Adv.

Mr. Mansoor Ali, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. 2 of 2005 is dismissed as withdrawn.

(RAVI P. VERMA)

(KANWAL SINGH)

H)
ster

Court Master

Court Ma

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.2 OF 2005

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 404 OF 2004

M/s. Duncans Industries Ltd.

Appellants

Versus

M/s. Phosphate Chemicals Export
Association Inc. & ors.

Respondents

O R D E R

I.A. 2 of 2005 is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(ASHOK BHAN)

New Delhi;
.....J.

.....

March 20, 2006. (LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA)